www.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.1501 (For Judgment)

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No.4/2019

FEDERATION HAJ PTOS OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

WITH W.P.(C) No. 26/2019 (X), W.P.(C) No. 33/2019 (X) W.P.(C) No. 93/2019 (X)

Date: 04-02-2019 These petitions were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sulaiman Mohd. Khan, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Ainul Ansari, Adv.

Ms. Taiba Khan, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Khatwani, Adv.

Mr. Kripa Shankar Prasad, AOR

Mr. Pardeep Jatav, Adv. Mr. Gaurav Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Hon'ble Mr. Justice A.K. Sikri pronounced the reportable Judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship, Hon'ble Mr. Justice S. Abdul Nazeer and Hon'ble Mr. Justice M.R. Shah.

The writ petitions are disposed of in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

As a sequel to the above, pending interlocutory applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SANTOSH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed Reportable Judgment is placed on the file)